auihorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of SMRT TAXIS Pt€ Ltd and the

Hirer, TAN SOON CHIEW of vehicle no SHC 47557

Now we SMRT Automotiye Seryices Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer ard the &iver jointly and

severally:-

a) agree to accept the sunr of singapore Dollars Two Thousand Nine Hundred only (s$ 2,900.00) in the
' 

aigregate in tu and final settlerient ofall claims of whatever kind including damages for Llsoral injuries

uii/oidu,nog" to p.oPerty that all and any of us nmy have against AxA INSURANCE PTE LTD an&or

thetu Insured and/or ihe driver of vehiclq no SDH 9928A arising out of an accident with SEgl755I on